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End of Week 7—Friday, October 12, 2012

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#8
	 Bible Verse:	 Rachel Frerking—Psalm 139:13-14a	
	 Catechism:  	 The Creed			    				  
		  Jake Mussomelli—The First Article 
			   Cole Petersen—What does this mean? Pt. 1
			   Margit Rhode—What does this mean? Pt. 2

Parents’ Association Meeting – this Sunday, October 14, after the 
late service. Pastor will be presenting a condensed version of his To 
Everyone An Answer presentation that he will be giving later that day at 
5:00pm. We will also update the preparations for the Halloween Party 
and the Craft and Vendor Show. Please come and bring a generous dish 
to pass.

Boo! Halloween Party information is attached. Don’t forget to RSVP! 

Congregational Talent Show at the Fish Fry Friday, October 19.
As part of our 50th Anniversary Celebration we are having a 
congregational talent show at the October Fish Fry.  If you can sing, 
play an instrument, do magic tricks, tap dance, or have some other 
talent—share it with the congregation in a fun-filled evening during the 
Fish Fry.  Contact Pastor, who is organizing the entertainment.

A Little Latin...A Little History
The government of the Republic formed consuls of two Roman citizens 
who were elected for a one year term. Re-elections were allowed at the 
beginning but during the second century BC this was changed to one 
term only. The two consuls ruled together and were allowed to veto 
each other’s decisions.  These regulations were designed to balance the 
power safeguarding against despotism.

Dates to Remember –

Fri. Oct. 12 Preschool/Academy Pictures/Hot lunch
Sun. Oct. 14 Parents’ Association Meeting Noon
Mon. Oct. 15 Preschool-Kindergarten field trip
Fri. Oct. 19 Family Fish Fry with Talent Show. 4:30-7:00pm.
Tue. Oct. 23 No Preschool
Fri. Oct. 26 Hot Lunch
Sat. Oct. 27 Hog Roast & Dance at 1:00pm. /Academy Choir 

Rehearsal at 6:00pm.
Sun. Oct. 28 50th Anniversary Service/Academy Choir sings 

for both services
Mon. Oct. 29 1st-4th grade field trip




